4 Total Re-measurement cost/(credit) for the year recognized in OCI (555,024) (311,671)

5. Closing amount recognized in OCI outside profit & loss account (756,983) (201,959)

vii. Actual contribution and benefit payments for the year.

PARTICULARS

(Amount in `)

AS AT
st31  March 2019

AS AT
st31  March 2018

Sr.
No.

1 Actual benefit paid directly by the company (354,462) 454,615

2 Actual contributions - 789,343

viii.  Assumptions:

PARTICULARS

(Amount in `)

AS AT
st31  March 2019

AS AT
st31  March 2018

Sr.
No.

1 Discount Rate 7.00% 7.50%

2 Rate of increase in compensation levels 5.00% 5.00%

3 Expected Rate of return on plan assets 7.50% 6.80%

4 Expected average remaining working lives of employees (years)* 4.62* 4.73*

ix. Sensitivity analysis: A quantitative sensitivity analysis for significant assumption is as shown below:

Effect of Defined Benefits Obligation (DBO) on account of 1% change in the assumed rates:

*It is actuarially calculated term of the liability using probabilities of death, withdrawal and retirement.

DBO Rates
Types

Discount Rate
Salary Escalation

Rate
Withdrawal Rate

Year 1% Increase 1% Decrease 1% Increase 1% Decrease 1% Increase 1% Decrease

31.03.2019 3,488,968 3,629,841 3,611,280 3,505,323 3,558,096 3,556,018

31.03.2018 3,660,635 3,826,988 3,807,113 3,677,932 3,742,063 3,739,480

G. G. DANDEKAR MACHINE WORKS LIMITED

82

(Amount in `)

PARTICULARS

(Amount in `)

AS AT
st31  March 2019

AS AT
st31  March 2018

Sr.
No.

1 Present Value of Obligation 296,767 415,259

2 Funded Status

3 Net liability/(asset) recognized in Balance Sheet (296,767) (415,259)

 a)  Current Liability 91144 125,483

 b)  Non-Current Liability 205,623 289,776

b. Leave Encashment:

Net (asset) / liability recognized in the Balance Sheet:

36. Disclosure pursuant to Ind AS-24 'Related Party Disclosures'

Name of the related party and their relatives and nature of relationship

a) Key Management Personnel:

i. Mangesh S. Joshi - Executive Director

Relatives of Key Management Personnel:

Wife: Ruchira M. Joshi

Son: Mayank M. Joshi

Daughter: Mihika M. Joshi

ii. Sanket S. Gunjikar– Chief Financial Officer (up to 03-12-2018)

Relatives of Key Management Personnel:

Wife: Pooja S. Gunjikar

Son: Aaditya S. Gunjikar

iii. Aneesh N. Parwani- (up to 16-11-2018)